FAILS

TOWNSHIP OF HILLSIDE COUNTY OF UNION, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

ORDINANCE NUMBER 0-22-32

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE #426-78 ENTITLED AN ORDINANCE TO PROVIDE FOR THE ADOPTION OF RECLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLAN PREPARED BY THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL SERVICE COVERING THE OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HILLSIDE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF TOWNSHIP OF HILLSIDE that ordinance #L-426-78 entitled "An Ordinance to Provide for the Adoption of Reclassification and Compensation Plan Prepared by the New Jersey Department of Personnel Covering the Officers and Employees of the Township of Hillside" adopted March 21, 1978, be amended as follows:

SECTION 1: The said ordinance is modified to establish compensation for the positions as follows:

TITLE

SALARY RANGE (Per Annum)

Department of Administration & Finance:				
Business Administrator	\$120,000 - \$200,000			
Assistant Business Administrator	\$50,000 - \$150,000			
Chief Financial Officer	\$95,000 - \$175,000			
Tax Collector	\$80,000 - \$125,000			
Tax Assessor Full-time	\$80,000 - \$100,000			
Tax Assessor Part-time	\$35,000 - \$50,000			
Director of Health	\$80,000 - \$135,000			
Director Department of Economic Development	\$80,000 - \$150,000			
Human Resources	\$55,000 - \$105,000			
Department of Public Works				
Director	\$95,000 - \$135,000			
General Supervisor	\$75,000 - \$115,000			
Department of Law				
Township Attorney	\$60,000 - \$135,000			
1 st Assistant Part-time	\$25,000 - \$60,000			
Department of Public Safety				
Director	\$100,000 - \$175,000			
Police Chief	\$140,000 - \$200,000			
Fire Chief	\$140,000 - \$200,000			
Department of Recreation				
Director	\$65,000 - \$100,000			

Court Administrator	\$65,000 - \$100,000
Code Enforcement	\$55,000 - \$80,000
SECTION 2: All ordinances or parts of ordinances i	nconsistent herewith are hereby repealed.
SECTION 3: This Ordinance shall take effect upon with New Jersey law.	final passage and publication in accordance
	Craig M. Epps, Council President
ATTEST:	
ATTEST: I, Shauyn Walker, Acting Township Clerk of the To New Jersey, do hereby certify that this is a true co Council at a meeting held on November 22, 2022.	wnship of Hillside, County of Union, State of py of a resolution adopted by the Township
I, Shauyn Walker, Acting Township Clerk of the To New Jersey, do hereby certify that this is a true co	wnship of Hillside, County of Union, State of py of a resolution adopted by the Township

Supervisor of Senior Services

\$60,000 - \$125,000

MOTION	SECOND	NAME	YEAS	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	EXCUSED
		Bonanno		Х			
	Х	DeAugustine		X			
Х		Freedman		X			
		Hyatt		Х			
		Rios		X			
		Mobley, VP		X			
		Epps, CP		X			